Project Loc & Desc..  ABF OVER GPON-410 SE 3RD ST LOCATION MAP:410 SE 3RD ST LEES SUMMIT MO 64063
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FIBER COUNTS:PON304IA,541-576
EF QUALIFIED: YES

845C
A @READY

1 READY FOR SERVICE TRIGGER

477C @EF READY
1 ENTRANCE FACILITY CUSTOME

NOTE:
PLEASE CONTACT LCON 48HRS AHEAD OF ARRIVAL

NOTE:ENGINEERING TO VERIFY ROW
AND STAKE IF NEEDED

SITE DETAILS:

SITE ID: 1380560
COMMON ID: ABF000065862
ADDRESS: 416 SE 3RD ST
CITY: LEES SUMMIT
STATE: MO

ZIP: 64063

CUSTOMER CLLI:

SWC CLLI: KSCYMO41
WC NAME: LEES SUMMIT
NPANNX: 816524

UTILITY CO:
AQUI-AQUILA POWER
TEL.NO:800-303-0752

PERMITS:
CITY: N
COUNTY:N
MODOT: N
SWPPP: N
RR: N

KV:7.00
BURIED: Y
AERIAL: Y

AMDOCS ENGINEER -ROBIN RIDING
PHONE: 816-668-2899
EMAIL: ROBIN.RIDING@AMDOCS.COM

LCON:KATIE MOORE
PHONE: 816-524-4509
EMAIL: JOANNAHURD@ATT.NET

WORK DESCRIPTION:

ATT TO ACCESS HH 410 3RD-EMS(FID: 180548256) SPLICE AND PUSH THE PAIRS PON304IA,541-576 TO THE NEW 48F CABLE OF 590 THROUGH EXISTING CONDUIT 110'

AND TURN NORTH CONTINUE CABLE THROUGH INNERDUCT1-2" 365' AND TURN WEST 6@ THROUGH 1-2" OF 60' AT A DEPTH OF 36" TO THE CUSTOMER LOCATION AT 410 SE 3RD S, T LEES SUMMIT, MO.

PROJECT # DATE SVC REQD
AO02DYA2 08/12/2022
NPANNX GEOLOC |CLLI

816524 | EE4160 | KSCYMO41

PRIMARY ENGR.: ERK, JOHN J

ENGR. ID: JE0265 PERMITREQ'D.‘ N

PHONE# 8162895023 | PRINT 1 OF §

AT&T Proprietary (Internal Use Only.) Not for use or disclosure outside of AT&T companies except under written agreement.




Project Loc & Desc.:

ABF OVER GPON-410 SE 3RD ST

FIBER COUNTS:PON304IA,541-576
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Project Loc & Desc.:

[1 eiNWAL e1
LESNMOECFBT
R 410-2 SE 3RD ST
OFWNN-48 (PPA) 845C

ABF OVER GPON-410 SE 3RD ST

FIBER COUNTS:PON304IA,541-576

845C
ATT.100017550

OFWNN-48
1 MATERIAL ONLY

1 SVA ONLY - PLACE PEDESTAL
PON3QAIA,541-576 S c S

C,37-48

(PPA) 845C 0'

EXISTING RISER 6'

@5+35
BUILDING LOCATE AND
INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT]

ATT DEMARC

~-~ PRINT2
FTW 5B92MT-048 R
PON304IA,541-576
C,37-48
@' INNERDUCT1-2" (PPA) 845C o PRNTS
-~ PRINT2
(2006) 45C 536" 4
ANMW-50 TRACERWIRE
203G,76-125
R 410 SE 3 RD "D" -
TERMINAL (2006) 45C
12'-2" EMT
[ FIBER DROP

410 SE 3RD ST,
LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063

DRIVEWAY SITE MAP
EB1]
38"
r——----" BORE 60' VT
| o 4475
P ------------ - aE» e a» a» o
s . 7
, - gy o gp——— 20" SE 3RD ST
Lemmm i e b
B B —B; w w
5435 H E E
FO || - : : g E
!- TGR = = <
by & 3
I ' ﬁ :
1 n
N |
°| |
K CO DETAILS:

ADDRESS: 304 SE INDEPENDENCE AVE
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FIBER DROP TO BE PLACED
BY SPECIAL SERVICES

XGSPON Optics Class B+
Feeder Fiber Length (kft) from CO or Remote OLT 3.9
Avg. Feeder Splicing Interval (kft) - This is not the number of § 4.0
Optitip Connectors in lieu of splices (Choose 0-2 from drop-

down list) :
Distribution Length (kft) - PFP to FST 3.0
Total Length 6.9
Splitter Type 1x64
Max. Feeder + Splitter EML - Engineered Measured Loss

(dBm) for 1270 nm downstream from distribution side of PFP 29 1
splitter to OSP fiber panel at OLT location (Location "Q" to '
"H" on Optical Budget Diagram)

Max. Feeder + Splitter EML - Engineered Measured Loss

(dBm) for 1550 nm upstream from OSP fiber panel at OLT 220

location to distribution side of PFP splitter (Location "H" to
"Q" on Optical Budget Diagram)

Distribution F2 EML - PFP to FST for 1270nm 2.6
Distribution F2 EML - PFP to FST for 1550nm 2.7

Total EML OLT to FST for 1270nm 24.8

Total EML OLT to FST for 1550nm 24.7
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Project Loc & Desc..  ABF OVER GPON-410 SE 3RD ST

WALL DETAILS OF CUSTOMER WITH CONTACT INFORMATION & REQUIREMENTS

410 SE 3RD ST, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063

N

JEXISTING
COPPER

4 CABLE TO
FEED FIBER
TERMINAL.

FIBER COUNTS:PON304IA,541-576

EF QUALIFIED: YES

ATT TO PROVIDE:
-425' INNERDUCT
-POWER
-GROUND

-12' 2" EMT

845C @INNERDUCT

INNERDUCT1-2"
425 EXEMPT MATERIAL ONLY
425 SVA ONLY - BORE ? INCLUDE

4re @INNERDUCT

12 SVA ONLY - FURNISH AND PL

477C @POWER

1 SVA ONLY - FURNISH AND PL

4770 @GROUND

1 SVA ONLY - FURNISH AND PL

NOTE:

NOTE:ENGINEERING TO VERIFY ROW
AND STAKE IF NEEDED

SITE DETAILS:

SITE ID: 1380560
COMMON ID: ABF000065862
ADDRESS: 410 SE 3RD ST
CITY: LEES SUMMIT
STATE: MO

ZIP: 64063

CUSTOMER CLLI:

SWC CLLI: KSCYMO41
WC NAME: LEES SUMMIT
NPANNX: 816524

AMDOCS ENGINEER -ROBIN RIDING
PHONE: 816-668-2899
EMAIL: ROBIN.RIDING@AMDOCS.COM

LCON:KATIE MOORE
PHONE: 816-524-4509
EMAIL: JOANNAHURD@ATT.NET

PLEASE CONTACT LCON 48HRS AHEAD OF ARRIVAL|

PROJECT # DATE SVC REQ'D

AO02DYA2 08/12/2022

NPANNX GEO LOC CLLI
816524 | EE4160 | KSCYMO41

PLACE OUTDOOR FIBER TERMINAL ON EXTERIOR NORTH WALL NEAR EXISTING COPPER TERMINAL.
UTILIZED EXISTING SOC IF POSSIBLE. WILL NEED POWER INSIDE ATT DEMARC STEEL BOX TO POWER NTE.
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Project Loc & Desc.:  ABF OVER GPON-410 SE 3RD ST
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PROJECT # DATE SVC REQ'D
WORK DESCRIPTION: A02 DYA2 08/12/2022
ATT TO ACCESS HH 410 3RD-EMS(GPS: 38.913849, -94.370951) SPLICE AND PLACE A NEW 48F CABLE OF 59¢' THROUGH 2" EXISTING CONDUIT NPANNX GEOLOC | CLLI
AND TURN NORTH CONTINUE CABLE THROUGH INNERDUCT1-2" 425' TOWARDS THE CUSTOMER LOCATION AT 410 SE 3RD S, T LEES SUMMIT, MO. 816524 EE4160 KSCYMO41
PRIMARY ENGR.: ERK, JOHN J
ENGR. ID: JE0265 PERMITREQ'D.‘ N
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